
 

SHRIMPER OWNERS ASSOCIATION 

POOLE SECTION 

EVENTS PROGRAMME 2021 

Day sails, cruising and social events 

Saturday 24th April Afternoon shakedown sail to Studland  

Thursday 29th April 1st Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day).   

Thursday 13th May Shipstal Point – Anchor dinghy ashore, walk Arne and lunch. 

Tuesday 18th May Wareham River- lunch moor - Quay, buoy, Redclyffe SC, Priory Hotel.  

19th – 24th May Mini Solent Cruise  

Saturday 5th June 1st Chapman’s Pool (Start 10.30hrs Bell Buoy). 

LW Portsmouth 14.07 Neaps - Slack St Albans 13.50 

11th June to 22nd June International Shrimper Week, East Coast. 

Monday 5th July 2nd Chapmans Pool (Start 10.30hrs Bell Buoy).  

LW Portsmouth 14.15 Neaps - Slack St Albans 14.00 

Sun 11th & Mon 12th July Studland  (Evening BBQ on beach, overnight at anchor). 

Tuesday 20th July Studland – anchor for lunch.  

Sunday 25th July 2nd Figure of 8 round the Islands (+ lunch location decided on day). 

Tuesday 3rd August Brownsea Island - Time Trial (Probably 2hr -2hr 30mins) 

Wednesday 11th August Corfe River – anchor Round Island with Dinghy or paddle Board.  

Wednesday 18th August Swanage – anchor for lunch. 

Tuesday 24th August 3rd Figure of 8 round the islands (+ lunch and guided walk on Brownsea). 

Thursday 9th September Corfe River – anchor Round Island with dinghy or paddle Board. Only if cancelled on 
Wednesday 11th August. 

Thursday 23rd September 4th Figure of 8 round the islands (+ lunch location decided on day). 

Saturday 2nd October Peveril Ledge Chase 

Saturday 6th November (TBC) Shrimper Laying-up Lunch at RMYC 

 
 



11 Ballard Close, Lytchett Matravers, Poole, Dorset  BH16 6EW 
Tel:  01202 003624     e-mail:   cathy_neyland@yahoo.co.uk 

 
 
 
 

 
RACING (Subject to Covid restrictions – please check with individual Clubs): 
 
 
RMYC 
 
22nd April to 17th June.  - Spring Twilights 
 
12th June                         -  RMYC Regatta for Shrimpers and XOD's  
 
17th June                       -  Shrimper Round the island race in Harbour.( Reserve date 1st July) 
 
24th June to 2nd Sept.   -  Summer Twilight Series (ending 19th August for Shrimpers) 
 
17th July                          -  PYRA/ RMYC Two-handed race (TBC) 
 
29th August  to 2nd Oct. - Autumn Sunday Series for FF's and Shrimpers. 
 
2nd September               - David Sturman Single-handed Trophy 
 
11th September.             - Poole- Yarmouth- Poole PYRA/RMYC race 
 
2nd Oct to 30th Oct.       - XOD Autumn Series. 
 
Parkstone Yacht Club 
 
Provisional Start dates: 
 
Monday Evening series from19th April 
Wednesday afternoon series from 21st April 
 
Poole Yacht Club 
 
Tuesday Evening 3 Series (each with 8 races). 
Early Summer         30th March – 18th May 
Mid Summer           25th May – 13th July 
Late Summer           20th July – 7th September 
 
RMYC 
 
Regatta Saturday 11th June. 
Seagull Revival Friday 2nd July provisionally 1500hrs 
 
Poole Week 
 
Sunday 22nd to Friday 27th August 
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